Su per- Ject

Conforms to
European
Aerator | tuoeean
Tﬁ___:_—'\
| A le__q B
=7 |

Y /,

Safeéyr Operation
& Parts Manual

lindated: MaAY 79 2007




BA-600 Super-Ject Aerator
Core Tine Kit
Plate and Tine Installation

Right Way N Wrong Way |

(notice the hole pattern) (r‘lotlce _ho_le pal_',_t_e_r_n)_

Right Way Wrong Way

(Plates are Corrrect ar}d Ti_ne = (Plates are Correct and
placed in the right direction) Tine is placed in the

wrong direction)



o '-a_\_\_‘_ T - _::-..[ =
. IS :
Tonaus
BT

E“’) a0
: TG K
==L

(’ 9 ‘) MAY 11 7007




=== JIT ]
R

i |

pE

Figure #4

Part #
15116
08535
08542
08534
08174

L[4 ll.

Part Description

Hitch Pin w/chain and lynch Pin
Jack Pin

Jack Leg

Roll Pin 1/4” X 2-3/4 Lg

Hair Pin

AARARANO






BA-600 ROLLER KIT

ltem Mo. Part No. Part Description Gity.
1 15098 Raller, 3' Half 2
2 08318 Foller Arm 1
I 08175 Link - Adjusting 1
4 08517 Pivol Assembly 7/8" 1
5 DB316 F/H Pivot Block i
5] 08520 Chain, Suspension 516" X 16 Link 2
i 08171 Chain, Shackle 4
8 08173 Fin, Lang 1
4] 03152 Fin, Short 1
10 15045 Fin, Lynch 4
11 08176 Bolt, Eye 3/3"-16 2
12 08083 Bolt, 3/8"-16 X 2.25" HHC 5
13 2024 VWasher, 3/8" Flal SAE 14
14 03022 Mut, Mylon Inserl 3/8"-16 10
15 15042 Washar, 3/4" Lock 2
15 15041 Bolt, 3/4"-10 X 2" HHC 2
17 03519 Frame, BA-GOD Raller 1
18 08166 Bracket - Scraper 1
19 08168 Fubber - Scraper 1
20 05167 Scraper - Clamp 1
21 03018 Bolt, 3/8"-16X1" HHC 4
22 03057 Bolt, 5/16"-18 X 1.5 g
22 02003 Washer, 5/16" SAE 8
24 02004 Mut, Nylon Ingart 5/16"-18 8
25 03057 Washer, 3/8" Lock 4
24 15027 Bearing, Roller 2]
A 08164 Shaft Roller 1
28 06037 Washer, 3/4" Flat SAE 2
29 11258 Washer, 7/8" Flat SAE i
30 150149 Collar - Rolier 2
31 11225 Bolt - 1/2"-13 X 1.753" HHC 2
32 03024 Mut - 1/2"-13 Nylon Insert 2
23 03032 VWasher - 1/2" Flat SAE 2




